AMENDMENT TO H.R. 3428 OFFERED BY MR. EZELL OF MISSISSIPPI

- Page 2, line 2, strike the period and insert "and the Mississippi River Commission.".
- Page 2, line 7, strike "Mid-Atlantic River Basin Commission" and insert "Mid-Atlantic River Basin Commission and the Mississippi River Commission".
- Page 2, beginning on line 8, strike "Mid-Atlantic River Basin Commission uses" and insert "Mid-Atlantic River Basin Commission and the Mississippi River Commission use".
- Page 2, line 12, strike "Mid-Atlantic River Basin Commission" and insert "Mid-Atlantic River Basin Commission and the Mississippi River Commission".
- Page 2, line 17, strike "Mid-Atlantic River Basin Commission" and insert "Mid-Atlantic River Basin Commission and the Mississippi River Commission".
- Page 2, line 20, strike "Mid-Atlantic River Basin Commission" and insert "Mid-Atlantic River Basin Commission and the Mississippi River Commission".

Page 2, line 24, strike "Mid-Atlantic River Basin Commission" and insert "Mid-Atlantic River Basin Commission and the Mississippi River Commission".

Page 3, beginning on line 12, strike "Mid-Atlantic River Basin Commissions" and insert "Mid-Atlantic River Basin Commissions and the Mississippi River Commission".

Page 3, line 17, strike "Mid-Atlantic River Basin Commission" and insert "Mid-Atlantic River Basin Commission and the Mississippi River Commission".

Add at the end the following:

- 1 (d) Mississippi River Commission Defined.—In
- 2 this section, the term "Mississippi River Commission"
- 3 means the commission authorized under first section of
- 4 the act of June 28, 1879 (33 U.S.C. 641).

